ZC40 – Z-Power COB
Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Rev1.0, July 19, 2013 www.seoulsemicon.com 1
Superior high Flux for High Current System

3
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number  Value
X1 Company S
X2 Package  series D
X3 Color  Specification W0 White
X4 W8 CRI 80
X5 Series  number 5
X6  Lens type F Flat
X7 PCB type 1 PCB
X8 Revision number C New COB type
Lot Number Code Description Lot Number  Value
Y1Y2 Year
Y3Y4 Month
Y5Y6 Day
Y7Y8Y9Y10 Mass order
Y11Y12Y13 Tray No.
Table 2. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 X4X5 X6X7 X8
Table 3. Lot Numbering System : Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6 – Y7Y8Y9Y10 – Y11Y12Y13
Rev1.0, July 19, 2013 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
ZC40 – Z-Power COB
4
Performance Characteristics
Table 4. Product Selection Guide, TA = 25ºC, RH30%
Notes :
1. Correlated Color Temperature is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram. Color
coordinate : 0.01, CCT 5% tolerance.
2. SSC maintains a tolerance of  ±7% on flux and power measurements.
3. ФV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere.
4. Tolerance is  ±2.5V on forward voltage measurements.
5. Tolerance is  ±2 on CRI measurements.
*  Calculated performance values are for reference only.
Part Number
CCT (K) [1]
Typical
Luminous Flux [2]
ФV
[3] (lm)
Typical Forward
Voltage (Vf)
 [4]
CRI [5],
Ra
Viewing
Angle
(degrees)
2Θ ½
Typ.  1000mA  1280mA* 1000mA  1280mA* Min.  Typ.
SDW05F1C 5000 5030 6030 37 38.5 70 120
SDW85F1C 4000 4050 4860 37 38.5 80 120
SDW85F1C 3000 4300 5160 37 38.5 80 120
SDW85F1C 2700 4100 4920 37 38.5 80 120
Rev1.0, July 19, 2013 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
ZC40 – Z-Power COB
5
Performance Characteristics
Table 5. Characteristics, TA = 25ºC, RH30%
Notes :
1. IF  1280mA
2. At thermal Resistance, J to S means junction to COB’s metal pcb bottom.
3. A zener diode is included to protect the product from ESD.
Parameter  Symbol
Value
Unit
Min.  Typ.  Max.
Forward Current  IF  -  1.0  1.28 A
Power Dissipation Pd  - 37.2 48.8 W
Junction Temperature  [1]  Tj  - - 125 ºC
Operating Temperature  Topr  -40 - 85 ºC
Storage  Temperature  Tstg  -40 - 100 ºC
Thermal resistance (J to S) RθJ-S   -  0.4 -  K/W
ESD Sensitivity(HBM) [2]  - - - ±8 kV
Rev1.0, July 19, 2013 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
ZC40 – Z-Power COB
6
Relative Spectral Distribution
Product Data Sheet
Fig 1. Color Spectrum,  Ta = 25℃, IF = 1000mA, RH30%
300 400 500 600 700 800
0.0
0.2